

Nicola Hesketh  
Project and Information Co Ordinator

**Our Ref: FOI4226/NH/02**  
**Please ask for: Nicola Hesketh**  
**Direct dial: 01827 709 587**  
**E-mail: FOImailbox@tamworth.gov.uk**

[name redacted]  
Land Value Alliances  
Sherbourne House  
25 Northolt road  
Harrow  
HA2 0LH

29<sup>th</sup> November 2016

Dear [name redacted]

### **Freedom of Information – Request for Information**

With regards to your recent enquiry for information held by the Authority under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act. Please find the information you requested below with reference in the box to your original enquiry for clarity where multiple answers are required.

#### **Details of Your Request**

*Please see attached PDF: Ref: FOI4226 original*

#### **The response to your request as follows:**

**Name of Local Authority: Tamworth Borough Council**  
**Telephone Number of the Planning Department: 01827 709 709**  
**Name of the person who completed this form: Mr Sushil Birdi**

**What stage is the Local Authority at in the development of its new Local Plan/Core Strategy?**  
**Tamworth's Local Plan was adopted February 2016.**

**What is the current 5-year supply?**  
**5.73 years**

**When did the Local Authority last carry out a 'Call for Sites'?**  
**2013/2014**

**When is the next 'Call for Sites' to be undertaken?**  
**2017**

**Are there any planned consultations to take place in 2017 that relate to policies affecting housing and/or land supply? E.g. Site Allocation DPD, Local Plan Review etc. Please provide dates where possible.**  
**None envisaged in 2017**

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE ABOUT USE OF INFORMATION PROVIDED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT (FoIA)**

Most of the information that we provide in response to Freedom of Information Act 2000 requests will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Tamworth Borough Council. The copyright in other information may be owned by another person or organisation, as indicated on the information itself.

You are free to use any information supplied for your own non-commercial research or private study purposes. The information may also be used for any other purpose allowed by a limitation or exception in copyright law, such as news reporting.

However, any other type of re-use, for example by publishing the information in analogue or digital form, including on the internet, will require the permission of the copyright owner. For information where the copyright is owned by Tamworth Borough Council details of the conditions on re-use can be provided on application to the contact below.

For information where the copyright is owned by another person or organisation you must apply to the copyright owner to obtain their permission.

This council also believes in transparency of information, this includes requests made under the Freedom of Information Act and the Environmental Information Regulations and we reserve the right to publish these requests in our Disclosure Log along with the response, the requestors name and/or company where the information is requested on a regular basis. Care shall be taken not to publish your email address or physical address where it is considered personal information as defined under the Data Protection Act 1998.

Project and Information Coordinator,  
Tamworth Borough Council,  
Marmion House,  
Lichfield Street,  
Tamworth,  
B79 7BZ

Details of Tamworth Borough Council's internal review and complaints procedure are attached, in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

Yours Sincerely

Nicola Hesketh  
Project and Information Coordinator

10 NOV 2016



The Chief Strategic Planning Officer  
Planning Policy Department  
Tamworth Borough Council  
Marrison House  
Lichfield Street  
Tamworth  
Staffordshire B79 7BZ

LONDON OFFICE  
Sherbourne House  
25 Northolt Rd  
Harrow  
London, HA2 0JY  
Tel: 0203 869 6022

BIRMINGHAM OFFICE  
Sutton Hill House  
Millbrook Drive  
Millbrook Park  
Birmingham  
Borren 179 494  
Tel: 0121 314 4022

7 November 2016

Dear Sir,  
LVA Update

Dear Sir or Madam,

RE: DEVELOPMENT PLANNING POLICY UPDATE

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).

Please could you complete the enclosed questionnaire in relation to planning and housing policy within Tamworth Borough Council.

The questionnaire should take no longer than 10 - 15 minutes to complete.

You can return the completed questionnaire by email or post to:

Email: [email redacted]

Or by post to: [name redacted]  
Land Value Alliance LLP  
Sherbourne House  
25 Northolt Road  
Harrow  
HA2 0JH

Kind Regards

Yours Faithfully

[signature redacted]

[name redacted]  
Land Value Alliance LLP  
0203 869 6022

Re: Questionnaire

www.lva.co.uk

[name redacted]

Name of the Local Authority	Telephone number of the planning department	Name of the person who completed this form

**Q1. What stage is the Local Authority at in the development of its new Local Plan/ Core Strategy?**

*(e.g. The Local Plan was adopted on ... or the Local Plan submitted to the Inspector for examination)*

**Q2. What is the current 5-year land supply?**

*(Please provide the answer in years and the date established, e.g. 6.3 years as at 7 November 2016)*

**Q3. When did the Local Authority last carry out a 'Call for Sites'?**

**Q4. When is the next 'Call for Sites' to be undertaken?**

**Q5. Are there currently any ongoing consultations that relate to policies affecting housing and/or land supply? E.g. Site Allocations DPD, Local Plan Review etc. Please provide end dates.**

**Q6. Are there any planned consultations to take place in 2017 that relate to policies affecting housing and/or land supply? E.g. Site Allocations DPD, Local Plan Review etc. Please provide dates where possible.**

Please return by email [email redacted] or by post to [name redacted] Land Value  
Alliances, Sherbourne House, 25 Northolt Road, Harrow HA2 6LN.  
On behalf of LVA thank you for completing this form.